New Lenox Township



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
612 7140
635 7580
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
612 7140
640 7700
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1501

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 81
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1502

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 81
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1509

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE  8.4118
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 7154

. 0000

. 0844 1. 0034

. 1821 2.1648

. 5923 7. 0413

. 6061 42. 8695

. 4822 29. 5085

. 2891 3. 4368

. 2368 2.8151

. 2157 2.5643

. 5788 6. 8809

. 4118 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 1207
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 7769

. 0000

. 0844 1. 0393

. 1821 2.2424

. 5923 7.2937

. 6061 44. 4063

. 1911 26. 9817

. 2891 3. 5600

. 2368 2.9160

. 2157 2.6562

. 5788 7.1275

. 1207 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 8488
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6307

. 0000

. 0844 . 9538

. 0997 1.1267

. 5923 6. 6936

. 0160 45. 3847

. 1911 24. 7615

. 2891 3.2671

. 3182 3. 5960

. 0824 . 9312

. 2368 2.6761

. 2157 2.4376

. 5788 6. 5410

. 8488 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
635 7580
655 7860
954 4400
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1510

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1511

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1512

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

10

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 8. 6077
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6764

. 0000

. 0844 . 9805

. 1821 2. 1155

. 5923 6. 8810

. 0160 46. 6559

. 1911 25. 4551

. 2891 3. 3586

. 3139 3. 6467

. 2157 2. 5059

. 5788 6. 7244

. 6077 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.2938
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 7399

. 0000

. 0844 1. 0176

. 1821 2. 1956

. 5923 7.1415

. 0160 48. 4217

. 1911 26. 4185

. 2891 3. 4857

. 2157 2. 6007

. 5788 6. 9788

. 2938 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  8.5849
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6809

. 0000

. 0844 . 9831

. 1821 2.1212

. 5923 6. 8993

. 0160 46. 7798

. 4822 28. 9136

. 2891 3. 3675

. 2157 2.5126

. 5788 6. 7420

. 5849 * 100. 0000 *

10



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1516

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1517

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1518

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE  7.4818
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 9287

. 0000

. 0844 1.1281

. 1821 2.4339

. 5923 7.9165

. 8901 38. 6284

. 1911 29. 2857

. 2891 3. 8640

. 3139 4.1955

. 2157 2. 8830

. 5788 7.7362

. 4818 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  7.4047
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 9488

. 0000

. 0844 1.1398

. 1821 2.4592

. 5923 7.9990

. 8901 39. 0306

. 1911 29. 5907

. 2891 3.9043

. 2368 3. 1980

. 2157 2.9130

. 5788 7. 8166

. 4047 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 0640
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 7894

. 0000

. 0844 1. 0466

. 1821 2.2582

. 5923 7. 3450

. 5494 44. 0154

. 1911 27.1714

. 2891 3. 5851

. 2368 2. 9365

. 2157 2.6749

. 5788 7.1775

. 0640 * 100. 0000 *

11



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
635 7580
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
635 7580
655 7860
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1519

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1520

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1521

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

11

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 9. 1399
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.5788

. 0000

. 0844 . 9234

. 0997 1. 0908

. 5923 6. 4804

. 0160 43. 9392

. 4822 27.1578

. 2891 3. 1631

. 3182 3.4814

. 0824 . 9015

. 2368 2.5908

. 2157 2. 3600

. 5788 6. 3328

. 1399 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 5306
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6916

. 0000 :

. 0844 . 9894

. 1821 2. 1347

. 5923 6. 9432

. 0160 47.0776

. 1911 25. 6852

. 2891 3. 3890

. 2368 2.7759

. 2157 2.5285

. 5788 6. 7849

. 5306 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 8217
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6357

. 0000 :

. 0844 . 9567

. 1821 2.0642

. 5923 6. 7141

. 0160 45. 5241

. 4822 28.1374

. 2891 3.2771

. 2368 2.6843

. 2157 2.4451

. 5788 6. 5613

. 8217 * 100. 0000 *

11



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
614 7180
635 7580
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
905 3440
921 6332
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
614 7180
640 7700
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
905 3440
921 6332
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
612 7140
640 7700
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1524

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 86
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
JOLI ET PARK DI STRI CT
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1525

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 86
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
JOLI ET PARK DI STRI CT
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1526

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 81
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 9. 3546
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 5426

. 0000

. 0844 . 9022

. 0997 1. 0658

. 8494 41. 1498

. 4822 26. 5345

. 2891 3. 0905

. 0888 . 9493

. 0794 11. 5387

. 0824 . 8809

. 4050 4.3294

1711 1. 8290

. 5788 6. 1873

. 3546 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 0635
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.5921

. 0000

. 0844 . 9312

. 0997 1.1000

. 8494 42. 4715

. 1911 24.1750

. 2891 3. 1897

. 0888 . 9798

. 0794 11. 9093

. 0824 . 9091

. 4050 4. 4685

1711 1. 8878

. 5788 6. 3860

. 0635 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 4389
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.7099

. 0000

. 0844 1. 0001

. 0997 1.1814

. 5923 7.0187

. 6061 42. 7319

. 1911 25. 9643

. 2891 3. 4258

. 3182 3.7706

. 0824 . 9764

. 2368 2. 8061

. 2157 2. 5560

. 5788 6. 8588

. 4389 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
625 7360
635 7580
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
921 6332
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
625 7360
635 7580
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
906 3680
921 6332
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
906 3680
921 6332
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1527
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1531
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE

W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122

H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET

CTY JOLIET RD & BR

N LENX COW PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1532
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

12

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 9. 1162
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.5829

. 0000

. 0844 . 9258

. 0997 1. 0937

. 0160 44. 0534

. 4822 27. 2285

. 2891 3.1713

. 0888 . 9741

. 0794 11. 8405

. 0824 . 9039

1711 1. 8769

. 5788 6. 3490

. 1162 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 3530
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.5428

. 0000

. 0844 . 9024

. 0997 1. 0660

. 0160 42. 9381

. 4822 26. 5391

. 2891 3. 0910

. 0888 . 9494

. 0794 11. 5407

. 0824 . 8810

. 2368 2.5318

1711 1. 8294

. 5788 6. 1883

. 3530 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 0619
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.5924

. 0000

. 0844 . 9314

. 0997 1.1002

. 0160 44. 3174

. 1911 24.1793

. 2891 3. 1903

. 0888 . 9799

. 0794 11. 9114

. 0824 . 9093

. 2368 2.6131

1711 1. 8881

. 5788 6. 3872

. 0619 * 100. 0000 *

13



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
905 3440
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
612 7140
635 7580
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
954 4400
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1533

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
JOLI ET PARK DI STRI CT
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1534

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 81
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VIL NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1535

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 9. 0170
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6003

. 0000

. 0844 . 9360

. 0997 1. 1057

. 5923 6. 5687

. 0160 44,5381

. 1911 24. 2997

. 2891 3. 2062

. 3182 3. 5289

. 0824 . 9138

. 4050 4. 4915

. 2157 2.3921

. 5788 6. 4190

. 0170 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 7300
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6529

. 0000 :

. 0844 . 9668

. 0997 1.1420

. 5923 6. 7847

. 6061 41. 3070

. 4822 28. 4330

. 2891 3. 3116

. 3182 3. 6449

. 0824 . 9439

. 2368 2.7125

. 2157 2.4708

. 5788 6. 6299

. 7300 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 8465
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6312

. 0000 :

. 0844 . 9540

. 0997 1.1270

. 5923 6. 6953

. 0160 45. 3965

. 1911 24. 7680

. 2891 3. 2680

. 2388 2.6994

. 0824 . 9314

. 3139 3. 5483

. 2157 2.4383

. 5788 6. 5426

. 8465 * 100. 0000 *

13



4/ 12/ 21 2020 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1540 TOTAL RATE 9. 2301
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1.5634
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
315 1560 N LENX TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0844 . 9144
316 1561 N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0997 1. 0802
625 7360 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122 4. 0160 43. 5098
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1911 23. 7386
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2891 3.1321
735 6333 CGTY OF JOLIET FIRE . 0888 . 9621
819 6330 GTY OF JOLI ET 1. 0794 11. 6943
820 6331 CTY JOLIET RD & BR . 0824 . 8927
905 3440 JOLI ET PARK DI STRI CT . 4050 4.3878
921 6332 CTY JOLIET PUB LIB 1711 1. 8537
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 6. 2709
TOTALS  9.2301 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 1556 TOTAL RATE 8. 8251
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1. 6351
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
315 1560 N LENX TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0844 . 9564
316 1561 N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0997 1.1297
625 7360 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122 4. 0160 45. 5066
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1911 24. 8280
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2891 3. 2759
735 6333 CGTY OF JOLIET FIRE . 0888 1. 0062
819 6330 GTY OF JOLI ET 1. 0794 12. 2310
820 6331 CTY JOLIET RD & BR . 0824 . 9337
921 6332 CTY JOLIET PUB LIB L1711 1. 9388
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 6. 5586
TOTALS  8.8251 * 100. 0000 * 12
TAX CODE 1557 TOTAL RATE  7.7206
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1443 1. 8690
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
315 1560 N LENX TWP TOWN FUNDS . 0844 1. 0932
316 1561 N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS . 0997 1.2914
413 2540 NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST . 5923 7.6717
627 7400 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159 2. 8901 37.4336
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1911 28. 3799
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 2891 3. 7445
825 6480 VI LLAGE OF MOKENA . 2388 3. 0930
826 6481 VIL MXKENA RD & BR . 0824 1. 0673
904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3139 4.0657
954 4400 NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY . 2157 2.7938
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 5788 7. 4969
TOTALS  7.7206 * 100. 0000 * 13



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
904 3600
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
887 6310
888 6311
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
612 7140
635 7580
655 7860
735 6333
819 6330
820 6331
906 3680
921 6332
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1558

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1559

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF HOVER GLEN
VI L HOVER GLEN RD BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1560

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 81
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 204
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
CTY OF JOLIET FIRE
GTY OF JOLI ET
CTY JOLIET RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
CTY JOLIET PUB LIB
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 8. 9259
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6166

. 0000

. 0844 . 9456

. 0997 1.1170

. 5923 6. 6357

. 0160 44. 9927

. 1911 24. 5477

. 2891 3. 2389

. 3182 3. 5649

. 0824 . 9232

. 3139 3. 5167

. 2157 2.4166

. 5788 6. 4844

. 9259 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8.6771
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6630

. 0000

. 0844 . 9727

. 0997 1.1490

. 5923 6. 8260

. 0160 46. 2827

. 1911 25. 2515

. 2891 3. 3318

. 1465 1. 6884

. 0824 . 9496

. 2368 2.7290

. 2157 2. 4859

. 5788 6. 6704

. 6771 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 9431
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1. 6135

. 0000 :

. 0844 . 9437

. 0997 1.1148

. 6061 40. 3227

. 4822 27. 7555

. 2891 3. 2327

. 0888 . 9929

. 0794 12. 0696

. 0824 . 9214

. 2368 2.6479

1711 1.9132

. 5788 6.4721

. 9431 * 100. 0000 *

13



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
758 5378
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
625 7360
640 7700
655 7860
763 5379
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1561

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1562

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI L NEW LENOX SSA 1
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VIL NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1563

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOAN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 122
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
NEW LENOX SSA- LAR RD
VI LLAGE NEW LENOX
VI L NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS 91.

82.

TOTAL RATE 8. 3822
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.7215

. 0000

. 0844 1. 0069

. 0997 1.1894

. 5923 7.0662

. 5494 42. 3445

. 1911 26. 1399

. 2891 3. 4490

. 3182 3.7961

. 0824 . 9830

. 2368 2. 8250

. 2157 2.5733

. 5788 6. 9052

. 3822 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 9412
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 1.6139

. 0000

. 0844 . 9439

. 0997 1.1151

. 5923 6. 6244

. 0160 44. 9157

. 1911 24. 5057

. 2891 3. 2333

. 0924 1. 0334

. 3182 3. 5588

. 0824 . 9216

. 2368 2.6484

. 2157 2.4124

. 5788 6. 4734

. 9412 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 91. 2086
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1443 . 1582

. 0000

. 0844 . 0925

. 0997 . 1093

. 5923 . 6494

. 0160 4.4031

. 1911 2.4023

. 2891 . 3170
3598 90. 2983

. 3182 . 3489

. 0824 . 0903

. 2368 . 2596

. 2157 . 2365

. 5788 . 6346
2086 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

14

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

14



4/ 12/ 21
TAX CCDE

TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
315 1560
316 1561
413 2540
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
906 3680
954 4400
999 0010

2020 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1564

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
N LENX TWP TOMN FUNDS
N LENX TWP ROAD FUNDS
NEW LENOX FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR
N LENX COW PARK DI ST
NEW LENOX PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE  8.4023
RATE PERCENTAGE
. 1443 1.7174
. 0000 . 0000 ---ZERO RATE---
. 0844 1. 0045
. 0997 1. 1866
. 5923 7. 0493
3. 5494 42. 2432
2.1911 26.0774
. 2891 3. 4407
. 3383 4.0263
. 0824 . 9807
. 2368 2.8183
. 2157 2.5672
. 5788 6. 8884
8.4023 * 100. 0000 * 13





